

PUBLIC HEARING

Orangeburg City Council November 16, 2021 6:00 PM

1. Public Hearing: Consideration of an Ordinance amending and restating the Business License Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg, South Carolina; to make certain other modifications to the City's Business License procedures; and other matters related thereto

AGENDA

(Immediately following Public Hearing)

2. Consideration of November 2, 2021, City Council Minutes

APPEARANCE

3. Mr. Herbert Myers, Henley Street

NEW BUSINESS

- 4. Authorizing the City Administrator to sign acceptance of \$59,000 Airport Rescue Grant Program
- 5. Authorizing the City Administrator to sign acceptance of \$317,989 South Carolina Aeronautics Commission Grant Phase I Main Apron Expansion
- 6. Authorizing the City Administrator to sign acceptance of \$33,558 South Carolina Aeronautics Commission Grant Airport Terminal Building Remodel
- 7. Discussion of the South Carolina House Redistricting Ad Hoc Committee draft plan for the South Carolina House of Representatives, effective for the primary and general election to be held in 2022

OLD BUSINESS

8. Second Reading of an Ordinance amending and restating the Business License Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg, South Carolina; to make certain other modifications to the City's Business License procedures; and other matters related thereto

MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

9. Authorizing the acceptance of a \$500,000 Grant Award from the South Carolina Rural Infrastructure Authority (RIA) for the Hampton Street Sewer Replacement Project

Page 2 Agenda November 16, 2021

EXECUTIVE SESSION

- 10. Personnel Matter
 - a. Performance Evaluations of Municipal Judge and Department of Public Utilities Manager. S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70 (a) (1).
- 11. Legal Matter
 - a. Clarence Gailyard v. City of Orangeburg. S.C. Code Sec. 30-4-70 (a) (2).

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

To abide by CDC social distancing guidelines, the meeting will be conducted virtually and will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg. Public comments and/or questions can be made before, during or after the meeting by emailing publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us. At the conclusion of the Council meeting, any questions and comments will be provided City Council for review.